BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 484 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 3, strike "to a certain amount"; in line 4, after "County" insert "<u>over a certain period of</u> <u>time</u>"; and in the same line, after the semicolon insert "<u>increasing the additional amount that the</u> <u>Chief Judge receives;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In lines 17 and 20, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>1</u>)" and "(<u>2</u>)", respectively; and in lines 18 and 19, strike "\$45,000 BEGINNING JULY 1, 2007" and substitute ":

- (I) <u>\$40,500 BEGINNING JULY 1, 2007;</u>
- (II) <u>\$42,000 BEGINNING JULY 1, 2008;</u>
- (III) \$43,500 BEGINNING JULY 1, 2009; AND

(IV) <u>\$45,000 BEGINNING JULY 1, 2010, AND FOR EACH FISCAL</u> <u>YEAR THEREAFTER</u>".